



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 318/2016

RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDHARI Appellant

Through: Mr.Ankh Dixit, Advocate proxy
counsel for the appellant with
Mr.Gurmukh Singh Namdhari, son of
the appellant.

versus

GURBACHAN SINGH & ORS Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER

% **12.01.2017**

1. As per the office report, notice sent to the respondents received back unserved with the report that the premises is lying locked for the last 4-5 years.
2. Proxy counsel for the appellant seeks time to ascertain the fresh address of the respondents.
3. On filing the fresh address of the respondents No.1 to 9 by the appellant, notice be issued to the respondents No.1 to 9 vide ordinary process, speed post, courier and dasti, returnable for 12th April, 2017.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

JANUARY 12, 2017

'st'