



\$~9

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RSA 318/2016

RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDHARI Appellant
Through: Mr. R.S. Sahni, Advocate.

versus

GURBACHAN SINGH & ORS Respondents

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER
% **25.07.2017**

1. Respondent nos. 1 to 6 and 10 in this appeal need not be served as these respondents did not contest the suit in the trial court and in fact did not even file their written statement.
2. Respondent nos. 7 to 9 are stated to have shifted from their addresses appearing on the record of the first appellate court and learned counsel for the appellant says that only recently the fresh addresses of respondent nos. 7 to 9 have been traced out.
3. On filing of process fee along with fresh addresses of respondent nos. 7 to 9 within one week, let notices be issued to the

RSA 318/2016

page 1 of 2



respondent nos. 7 to 9, both in the ordinary method as well as by registered AD post, returnable on 15th November, 2017. Additional set be taken *dasti* for service of respondent nos. 7 to 9.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

JULY 25, 2017

AK

RSA 318/2016

page 2 of 2