



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RSA 318/2016**

RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDHARI Appellant
Through **Mr. R.S. Saini, Advocate**

versus

GURBACHAN SINGH & ORS Respondents
Through **Mr. Rohit Bhagat and Mr. Saurabh
Chadda, Advocates for R-8**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER
% **15.11.2017**

1. Notices issued to respondent nos.7 to 9 have been received with the report that respondent no.8 is served but respondent no.7 is unserved as he is found not to be residing at the given address and respondent no.9 is reported to be out of station.
2. Let fresh notices be issued to respondent nos.7 and 9, on filing of fresh process fee, both in the ordinary method as well as by registered AD post, returnable on 13th April, 2018. Process fee be filed within three weeks.
3. Within one week from today, counsel for the respondent no.8 will supply the address of respondent no.7 to counsel for the appellant. It is noted that respondent no.8 is the sister of respondent no.7.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J



NOVEMBER 15, 2017

nn