



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 318/2016

RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDHARI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. R.S. Sahni, Adv.

versus

GURBACHAN SINGH & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rohit Bhagat and Mr. Saurabh Chadda, Advs. for R-8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% **13.04.2018**

Respondent nos. 7 to 9 are unserved. The learned counsel for respondent no. 8 who represents the sister of the said respondent nos. 7 to 9, states that address of the unserved respondents shall be furnished to the counsel for the appellant within a week.

Upon the address being furnished, issue notice to the unserved respondents by ordinary process, Speed Post, approved courier, *dasti*, through counsel as well, returnable on 12.10.2018.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

APRIL 13, 2018/acm