



\$~6.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RSA 318/2016**
RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDHARI Appellant
Through: Mr. R.S. Sahni, Adv.
versus
GURBACHAN SINGH & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Rohit Bhagat, Adv. for R-8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **12.10.2018**

1. It is not possible to hear this matter today.
2. The appellant has not taken any step to serve the respondents no.7 to 9.
3. Upon the appellant taking fresh steps, issue notice to respondents no.7 to 9 on the fresh address by all modes including dasti, returnable on 23rd January, 2019.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

OCTOBER 12, 2018

‘pp’..