



\$~9

Hybrid Mode

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 318/2016**

RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDHARI Appellant

Through **Mr. R S Sahni, Adv.**

versus

GURBACHAN SINGH & ORS Respondents

Through **None**

CORAM:

REGISTRAR SHRI PRAMOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **07.03.2022**

CM APPL 11336/2022 (Under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC)

1. This is an application for bringing on record LR's of deceased appellant who is reported to have unfortunately expired on 21.05.2021 leaving behind LR's. as mentioned in the present application.
2. On filing of PF within 4 weeks, issue notice of this application to the respondents through all permissible modes, returnable on 2nd August, 2022.

PRAMOD KUMAR
REGISTRAR

MARCH 7, 2022/sm