



\$~76 (Appellate)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 318/2016 and CM APPL. 11336/2022 (Order XXII Rule 3 of the CPC)

RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDHARI Appellant
Through: Mr. R.S. Sahni, Adv.

versus

GURBACHAN SINGH & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv. for
Respondent 7

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **29.04.2022**

1. There are ten respondents in this appeal.
2. Order dated 25th July, 2017 notes that service is required to be effected only on Respondents 7 to 9, as Respondents 1 to 6 and 10 never contested the matter even before the learned Trial Court.
3. Mr. Atul Kumar, learned Counsel appears on behalf of Respondent 7.
4. The order dated 13th April, 2018 states that Respondent 8 would be providing the address of Respondent 9. Mr. Sahni, learned Counsel for the appellant, submits that Respondent 8 has yet to provide the address of Respondent 9.



5. Today, Respondent 8 is absent.

6. Issue Court notice without process fee to learned Counsel for Respondent 8, returnable before the Joint Registrar on 2nd August, 2022, the date already fixed before the Joint Registrar. The learned Joint Registrar would complete the pleadings and thereafter, list the matter before the Court.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

APRIL 29, 2022
r.bararia