



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 318/2016**

RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDHARI Appellant

Through: Mr. R.S. Sahni, Advocate.

versus

GURBACHAN SINGH & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Atul Kumar, Advocate for R-7.
(Mob-9818683833)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

% **02.08.2022**

RSA 318/2016

1. The Registry has reported that the Court notice could not be issued to the counsel for R-8 as directed by order dated 29.04.2022 because no details of counsel are available on record.
2. Now the Court notice be issued to R-8 individually.

CM No. 11336/2022

1. It is an application moved by LR's of the appellant for their impleadment as the appellant has died. Today, no one is appearing on behalf of these LR's.
2. The learned counsel R-7 submits that he has received notice of this application and shall file formal reply to the same.



3. Let the reply be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
4. Put up on 07.12.2022.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 2, 2022/yo