



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 318/2016**

RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDHARI

..... Appellant
Through: Ms. Jasmine Sahni and Ms. Ashmine
Sahni, Advocates.

versus

GURBACHAN SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents
Through: Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate for R-7.
(Mail-atulkumaradv@gmail.com)
(Mob-9818683833)
Mr. Rohit Bhagat, Advocate for R-8
along with R-8 in person.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER

% 07.12.2022

RSA 318/2016

On last date of hearing, Court notice was issued to R-8. Today R-8 has entered appearance along with her counsel.

R-8 has informed in Court today that R-9 is her sister who is probably in USA at present but she does not have the exact address details. She undertakes to provide the whatsapp number of R-9 from which she has received message and also the old E-mail ID of R-9. After receiving the said details, applicant shall take steps for service of R-9 for notice of appeal. R-8 further undertakes that she will give all possible details of R-9, she has.



Thereafter R-9 shall be served on filing of PF within three weeks once the details have been verified.

Be listed on 06.04.2023.

CM No. 11336/2022 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased appellant)

R-7 has filed the reply. Counsel for applicant acknowledges that she has received the copy of the same. Learned counsel for R-8 seeks some time to file reply and also requests for copy of application. Let the copy of application be supplied within one week and thereafter, reply, if any, be filed within three weeks after supplying the advance copy.

R-8 has informed in Court today that R-9 is her sister who is probably in USA at present but she does not have the exact address details. She undertakes to provide the whatsapp number of R-9 from which she has received message and also the old E-mail ID of R-9. After receiving the said details, applicant shall take steps for service of R-9 for notice of application. R-8 further undertakes that she will give all possible details of R-9, she has.

Thereafter R-9 shall be served on filing of PF within three weeks once the details have been verified.

Be listed on 06.04.2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 7, 2022/yo