



\$~21

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RSA 318/2016

RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDHARI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ranjit Singh, Advocate.

versus

GURBACHAN SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Atul Kumar, Advocate for
R-7.
(Mob-9818683833)
Mr. Saurabh Chadda and Mr.
Rohit Bhagat, Advocates for R-
8.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA
AGGARWAL**

ORDER

%

06.04.2023

**RSA 318/2016 and CM No. 11336/2022 (for impleadment of LR
of deceased appellant)**

Matter is pending for service of R-9. Learned counsel submits that he has received the details of R-9 only in March, 2023 and the address being outside India, notice cannot be issued due to shortage of time.

Fresh notice of the petition as well as of the application be issued to R-9 on filing of PF within two weeks to be served by all permissible modes through Ministry of External Affairs.

Put up on 04.09.2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 6, 2023/yo