



\$~37

\* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RSA 318/2016

RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDHARI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. R.S. Sahni, Ms. Jasmine  
Sahni and Ms. Ashmine Sahni,  
Advs.

versus

GURBACHAN SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Atul Kumar, Advocate for  
R-7.  
(Mob-9818683833)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**O R D E R**

% **08.01.2024**

**RSA 318/2016 and CM No. 11336/2022 (for impleadment of LR  
of deceased appellant)**

Matter is pending for service of R-9.

As per office note, PF has not been filed for service of R-9.

Another opportunity is granted to take steps for service of R-9  
in terms of order dated 07.12.2022.

Renotify on 14.05.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA  
JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 8, 2024/yo**