



\$~22

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RSA 318/2016

RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDHARI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. R.S. Sahni, Adv.

versus

GURBACHAN SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohit Bhagat, Adv. for Mr.
Saurabh Chadda, Adv. for R-8.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv. for R-7
and 9.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

O R D E R

% **14.05.2024**

**RSA 318/2016 and CM No. 11336/2022 (for impleadment of LR
of deceased appellant)**

Matter is pending for service of R-9.

Learned counsel for R-9 enters appearance and submits that he be given six weeks time for filing of vakalatnama on behalf of R-9 as the R-9 is the resident of US and he has sent the vakalatnama to her for signatures. Heard.

Let vakalatnama on behalf of R-9 be filed within six weeks (considering the vacation in month of June). Learned counsel for R-9 further seeks six weeks time to file reply. Heard.

Learned counsel for appellant seeks some time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by R-7. Heard.

Learned counsel for R-8 also seeks time to file reply. Heard.



Let reply, if any, be filed by the parties within six weeks.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within six weeks thereafter. Parties shall
exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 27.08.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 14, 2024/yo