



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 318/2016
RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDHARI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. R.S.Sahni, Ms. Jasmine
Sahni and Ms. Ashmine Sahni,
Advs.

versus

GURBACHAN SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Atul Kumar and Mr. Karan
Dua, Advs. for R-7 and 9.
Mr. Saurabh Chadda, Adv. for
R-8.

**CORAM:
REGISTRAR ARUN KUMAR**

ORDER

% **06.12.2024**

**CM No. 11336/2022 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased
appellant)**

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks some time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by R-7 and R-9. Heard. Allowed.

Let rejoinder be filed within four weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side.

Learned counsel for R-8 seeks some more time to file reply. Heard. Allowed.

Let reply, if any, be filed by the parties within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 24.02.2025.

**ARUN KUMAR
REGISTRAR**

DECEMBER 6, 2024/yo