



\$~34

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RSA 318/2016

RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDHARI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. R.S. Sahni, Adv.

versus

GURBACHAN SINGH & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Atul Kumar and Ms. Yukti,
Advs. for R-7 and 9.
Mr. Saurabh Chadha, Adv. for
R-8.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% 24.02.2025

CM No. 11336/2022 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased appellant)

Vide order dated 25.07.2017, it is observed that R-1 to 6 and 10 are not contesting the present suit.

Learned counsel for R-7 and 9 submits that reply has been filed. Learned counsel for petitioner does not wish to file rejoinder to the same.

Learned counsel for R-8 submits that he is adopting the reply filed by R-7.

Submission heard.

Renotify on 05.05.2025 for arguments.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/yo