



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 318/2016**

RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDHARI

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Jasmine Sahni, Adv.

versus

GURBACHAN SINGH & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Atul Kumar and Ms. Yukti,
Adv. for R-7 and 9.

Mr. Saurabh Chadha, Mr.
Pragyesh Pratap and Mr. Rohit,
Adv. for R-8.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

06.08.2025

CM No. 11336/2022 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased appellant)

Learned counsel for R-7 and 9 has raised objection with respect to legal heirship of all the LR's.

Learned counsel for appellant is directed to file identity documents establishing the relation between the deceased appellant and the proposed LR's. Let the same be supplied to the opposite side.

Renotify on 28.10.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 6, 2025/yo