



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 318/2016**

RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDHARI

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Jasmine Sahni, Adv.

versus

GURBACHAN SINGH & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Atul Kumar and Mr. Arnav
Kumar, Advs. for R-7 and 9.
Mr. Saurabh Chadha, Mr.
Pragyesh Pratap and Mr. Rohit,
Advs. for R-8.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **28.10.2025**

CM No. 11336/2022 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased appellant)

As per office note, affidavit and documents have been filed by the appellant.

Learned counsel for the parties submits that R-7 and 9 have sold off their 2/3rd undivided shares. Learned counsel for appellant seeks time to move appropriate application so as to bring the said fact on record. Heard. Allowed.

Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 30.01.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 28, 2025/yo