



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 318/2016

RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDHARI

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Jasmine Sahni, Adv.

versus

GURBACHAN SINGH & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gurpreet Singh, Adv. for
R-8.

Mr. Amit Roa, Adv. for R-7
and 9.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Mr.
Amber Shehbaz Ansari, Mr.
Gorak Nath, Adv. for R-8.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **30.01.2026**

**CM No. 11336/2022 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased
appellant)**

As per office note, vakalatnama has been filed by R-8.

It is observed vide order dated 24.02.2025 that the then counsel for R-8 has made specific submission that he is adopting the reply filed by R-7, which is already on record.

Learned counsel for R-8 submits that he be given liberty to go through the record so as to make submission on the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 27.04.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 30, 2026/yo