



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 318/2016

RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDHARIAppellant
Through: Mr. Amit Rao, Advocate

versus

GURBACHAN SINGH & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Hasan Ali, Advocate for R-7
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Mr. Amber
Shehbaz Ansari, Mr. Gorakh Nath
Yadav, Mohd. Irfan, Advocates for
R-8

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
11.03.2026

%

CM APPL. 14856/2026

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The Application is disposed of.

CM APPL. 14855/2026

3. Application under Order I Rule 10 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (CPC) has been filed on behalf of the Applicant- Ravinder Pershad Jain, who has been impleaded as Respondent No. 7 since he is a *bona fide* purchaser of the share of Respondents No. 7 and 9.
4. Learned Counsel for the Applicant after some arguments seeks permission to withdraw the Application with liberty to file the appropriate Application under the correct Section.
5. In view of the submissions made, Application is permitted to be



withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MARCH 11, 2026

N