



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011815842016

+ **RSA 318/2016**

RAM RATTAN SINGH NAMDHARI

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. R.S. Sahni, Adv.**

versus

GURBACHAN SINGH & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Puneet Bhatnagar, Adv.**
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Mr.
Amber Shehbaz, Mr. Gorakh
Nath, Mr. Naman, Advs. for R-
8.
Mr. Amit Rao, Adv. for R-7
and 9.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SANDEEP GUPTA

ORDER

%

05.08.2026

CM No. 11336/2022 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased
appellant)

Put up for consideration on 12.10.2026.

RSA 318/2016

As per office note, reply to appeal by R-8 has been filed.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that he does not wish to
file rejoinder to the reply filed by R-8.

Put up for consideration on 12.10.2026.

SANDEEP GUPTA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 5, 2026/yo